COLDSPRING-OAKHURST CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
2023-2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22

23124 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29

30 ] 31

1 3 4 5
6 7 [8 10 § 11 | 12
13 |1 14| 15| 16 | 17 8 K
20| 21| 22 | 23 | 24 26

27 128|129 30| 31

10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 16

17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21] § 22 | 23

24 | [25| 26 | 27 | 28 i 30

10 11| 12§ 13 | 14

15116 | 17| 18| 19 Ol 21

22 | 23| 24| 25| 26 28
291 30| 31
O BER

12 1 13| 14| 15| 16 18

2
3 4 ) 6 7 8 9
10| 11| 12 | 13 | 14 16
17 | 18 | 19| 20 [ 21] | 22 | 23
24 6 8 el 30
31

Staff Dev./Teacher Work Day

Elem/Int Tchr. Par. Conf./Staff Dev.

Begin Six-Weeks & Semesters [

End Six-Weeks & Semesters ]
District Closed

STAAR Testing Dates

Graduation

Instructional Days for Students: 151
New Instructional Staff Days: 167
Returning Instructional Staff Days: 166
First Day of School: Tues., 8/8/2023
Last Day of School: Thurs., 5/23/2024

Graduation: Friday, 5/24/2024

1
2-7
8
11

4

SEPTEMBER

FIRST SEMESTER
JULY

4th of July/Independence Day Holiday
PD/Certification Days Offered

AUGUST
New Instructional Staff Orientation

Staff Development/Teacher Work Day
First Day of Instruction-Beginning of 1st Six-Weeks
Staff Development/Teacher Work Day

Labor Day Holiday

End of 1st Six-Weeks (8/8/2023-9/21/2023 - 27 Days)
Staff Development/Teacher Work Day

Beginning of 2nd Six-Weeks

SJC Fair Day

OCTOBER

Elem./Int. Teacher Parent Conf./Staff Development

25-29

1-5

15
16

19

11-15
29

16-30

1-10
23
23
24
24
27
28
28
29
29
30

31

18-27
19

NOVEMBER
End of 2nd Six-Weeks (9/25/2023-11/2/2023 - 24 Days)
Staff Development/Teacher Work Day
Beginning of 3rd Six-Weeks
Thanksgiving Break
DECEMBER

STAAR Testing

End of 3rd Six-Weeks (11/6/2023-12/21/2023 - 24 Days)
End of 1st Semester (8/8/2023-12/21/2023 - 75 Days)
Student Holiday/Teacher Workday

Christmas Break

SECOND SEMESTER

JANUARY
Christmas Break
Staff Development/Teacher Work Day
Beginning of 2nd Semester & 4th Six-Weeks
Martin Luther King Holiday
FEBRUARY
End of 4th Six-Weeks (1/8/2024-2/15/2024 - 24 Days)
Staff Development/Teacher Work Day

Beginning of 5th Six-Weeks

MARCH
Elem./Int. Teacher Parent Conf./Staff Development
Spring Break
Easter Holiday/Good Friday

APRIL
End of 5th Six-Weeks (2/19/2024-4/5/2024 - 24.5 Days)
Early Dismissal @ 12:00 P.M.

Beginning of 6th Six-Weeks
STAAR Testing
MAY
STAAR Testing
End of 6th Six-Weeks (4/8/2024-5/23/2024 - 28 Days)
End of 2nd Semester (1/8/2024-5/23/2024 - 76 Days)
Teacher Work Day
Graduation
Memorial Day
Staff Development Day
Bad Weather Day
Staff Development Day
Bad Weather Day
Staff Development Day if Bad Weather Days are used
Staff Development Day if Bad Weather Days are used
JUNE
STAAR Testing

Juneteenth Holiday

JANUARY

w

4
5 6 7 0 11
12| 13| 14| 15| 16 18
191 20| 21| 22 | 23] | 24 25
26 30 | 31
JUNE
s M T w T E s
1

16 | 17 | 18 20 | 21 | 22
231 24| 25| 26 | 27 | 28 | 29
30

Coldspring-Oakhurst CISD
www.cocisd.org

Ph. 936.653.1115

Trojans First...Shaping the Future Together


http://www.cocisd.org/
http://www.cocisd.org/
http://www.cocisd.org/
http://www.cocisd.org/
http://www.cocisd.org/
http://www.cocisd.org/

COLDSPRING-OAKHURST CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2023- 2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR
REPORTING PERIODS

Dates Six-Weeks Instructional Minutes
August 8, 2023 - September 21, 2023 1st Six-Weeks 13,650
September 25, 2023 - November 2, 2023 2nd Six-Weeks 12,240
November 6, 2023 - December 21, 2023 3rd Six-Weeks 12,240
FIRST SEMESTER 38,130
.|
January 9, 2024 - February 15, 2024 4th Six-Weeks 11,040
February 19, 2024 - April 5, 2024 5th Six-Weeks 12,240
April 8, 2024 - May 23, 2024 6th Six-Weeks 14,280
SECOND SEMESTER 37,560
TOTAL 75,690
Progress Reports Report Cards
August 31, 2023 September 27, 2023
October 12, 2023 November 8, 2023
November 30, 2023 January 10, 2024
January 25, 2024 February 21, 2024
March 7, 2024 April 10, 2024
April 25, 2024 May 23, 2024
June - LIJH & COHS - Mailed

STAFF DEVELOPMENT & TEACHER WORKDAYS

July 17-31, 2023 (Optional PD/Certification Days offered)
August 1, 2023 (New Instructional Staff Orientation)
August 2 - 7, 2023
August 11, 2023
September 22, 2023
October 13, 2023
November 3, 2023
December 22, 2023
January 8, 2024
February 16, 2024
March 8, 2024
May 24, 2024
May 28, 2024
May 29, 2024
May 30, 2024 (if necessary)
May 31, 2024 (if necessary)

ELEMENTARY & INTERMEDIATE TEACHER PARENT CONFERENCE DATES

October 13, 2023
March 8, 2024

September 4, 2023 Labor Day

September 29, 2023 SJC Fair Day

November 20 - 24, 2023 Thanksgiving Holiday Break
December 25, 2023 - January 4, 2024 Christmas Holiday Break
January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King Holiday
March 11 - 15, 2024 Spring Break

March 29, 2024 Easter Holiday/Good Friday
May 27, 2024 Memorial Day

STATE ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION DATES & WINDOWS
Dates Subject To Change

December 5 - 14, 2023 STAAR Testing

February 19 - March 28, 2024 TELPAS Testing

March 25 - April 25, 2024 STAAR Testing Alternate 2
April 16 - May 2, 2024 STAAR Testing

June 18 - 27, 2024 STAAR Testing

GRADUATION

BAD WEATHER DAYS

Tuesday: May 28, 2024

Friday: May 24, 2024
Wednesday: May 29, 2024




	What is good pedagogy.pdf
	Pedagogy - Teaching and Learning Strategies

	2023-staar-progress-measures.pdf
	STAAR Progress Measures for 2023

	2023-2024 Calendar of Events (1).pdf
	Texas Assessment Program CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2023–2024
	Pre-Administration Events
	Regional Testing Coordinator Training
	TIDE Data File Formats Available

	Administration Events
	Reporting Events




Sign in







