COLDSPRING-OAKHURST CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

				,			
			JULY				
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	
						1	
2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
23	24	25	26	27	28	29	
30	31						
		Al	UGUS	šΤ			
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	
		1	2	3	4	5	
6	7	[8	9	10	11	12	
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	
20	21	22	23	24	25	26	
27	28	29	30	31			
			TEM		-	•	
S	M	Т	W	Т	F 1	S 2	
3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
10	11	12	13	14	15	16	
17	18	19	20	21]	22	23	
24	[25	26	27	28	29	30	
	0CTOBER						
		OC	тов	ER			
s	M	OC T	TOB w	ER T	F	S	
s	М				F	S	
1	M 2				F	s 7	
		Т	W	T			
1	2	3	W 4	T 5	6	7	
1 8	2	3 10	4 11	5 12	6 13	7	
1 8 15	2 9 16	3 10 17 24 31	4 11 18 25	5 12 19 26	6 13 20	7 14 21	
1 8 15 22	2 9 16 23	3 10 17 24 31	4 11 18	5 12 19 26	6 13 20	7 14 21	
1 8 15 22	2 9 16 23	3 10 17 24 31	4 11 18 25	5 12 19 26	6 13 20 27	7 14 21	
1 8 15 22 29	2 9 16 23 30	3 10 17 24 31 NO	4 11 18 25 VEME w	5 12 19 26 3ER T	6 13 20 27 F	7 14 21 28 s	
1 8 15 22 29 s	2 9 16 23 30 M	3 10 17 24 31 NO T	4 11 18 25 VEME w 1 8	5 12 19 26 BER T 2]	6 13 20 27 F 3 10	7 14 21 28 s 4 11	
1 8 15 22 29 s	2 9 16 23 30 M	3 10 17 24 31 NO T	4 11 18 25 VEME W 1 8 15	5 12 19 26 SER T 2] 9	6 13 20 27 F 3 10	7 14 21 28 \$ 4 11 18	
1 8 15 22 29 \$ 5 12	2 9 16 23 30 M [6 13	3 10 17 24 31 NO T	4 11 18 25 VEME w 1 8 15 22	5 12 19 26 BER T 2] 9 16 23	6 13 20 27 F 3 10	7 14 21 28 s 4 11	
1 8 15 22 29 s	2 9 16 23 30 M	3 10 17 24 31 NO T 7 14 21 28	w 4 11 18 25 VEME w 1 8 15 22 29	5 12 19 26 3ER T 2] 9 16 23 30	6 13 20 27 F 3 10	7 14 21 28 \$ 4 11 18	
1 8 15 22 29 \$ 5 12 19 26	2 9 16 23 30 M [6 13 20 27	3 10 17 24 31 NO T 7 14 21 28 DEC	w 4 11 18 25 W 1 8 15 22 29 CEMB	5 12 19 26 3ER 7 2] 9 16 23 30 3ER	6 13 20 27 F 3 10 17 24	7 14 21 28 8 4 11 18 25	
1 8 15 22 29 \$ 5 12	2 9 16 23 30 M [6 13	3 10 17 24 31 NO T 7 14 21 28	w 4 11 18 25 VEME w 1 8 15 22 29	5 12 19 26 3ER T 2] 9 16 23 30	6 13 20 27 F 3 10 17 24	7 14 21 28 \$ 4 11 18 25	
1 8 15 22 29 \$ 5 12 19 26	2 9 16 23 30 M [6 13 20 27	3 10 17 24 31 NO' T 7 14 21 28 DEC	4 11 18 25 VEME W 1 8 15 22 29 CEME	5 12 19 26 3ER 7 2] 9 16 23 30 3ER 7	6 13 20 27 F 3 10 17 24	7 14 21 28 \$ 4 11 18 25	
1 8 15 22 29 s 5 12 19 26	2 9 16 23 30 M [6 13 20 27	3 10 17 24 31 NO T 7 14 21 28 DEC T	4 11 18 25 VEME W 1 8 15 22 29 CEME W	5 12 19 26 3ER 7 9 16 23 30 3ER 7	6 13 20 27 F 3 10 17 24	7 14 21 28 s 4 11 18 25 s 2	
1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26	2 9 16 23 30 M [6 13 20 27	3 10 17 24 31 NO T 7 14 21 28 DEC T	w 4 11 18 25 W 1 8 15 22 29 CEME w 6 6 13	5 12 19 26 3ER 7 16 23 30 3ER 7	6 13 20 27 F 3 10 17 24 F 1 8 15	7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 8 2 9 16	
1 8 15 22 29 \$ 5 12 19 26 \$ 3 10	2 9 16 23 30 M [6 13 20 27 M	3 10 17 24 31 NO T 7 14 21 28 DE(T 5 12	4 11 18 25 W 1 8 15 22 29 CEME W 6 13 20	5 12 19 26 3ER 7 16 23 30 3ER 7 14 21]	6 13 20 27 F 3 10 17 24 F 1 8 15 22	7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 8 2 9 16 23	
1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26	2 9 16 23 30 M [6 13 20 27	3 10 17 24 31 NO T 7 14 21 28 DEC T	w 4 11 18 25 W 1 8 15 22 29 CEME w 6 6 13	5 12 19 26 3ER 7 16 23 30 3ER 7	6 13 20 27 F 3 10 17 24 F 1 8 15	7 14 21 28 s 4 11 18 25 s 2 9	

Staff Dev./Teacher Work Day					
Elem/Int Tchr. Par. Conf./St	aff De				
Begin Six-Weeks & Semeste	rs [
End Six-Weeks & Semesters]				
District Closed					
Holidays (No School)					
STAAR Testing Dates					
Graduation					
Bad Weather Days					

Instructional Days for Students: 151 New Instructional Staff Days: 167 Returning Instructional Staff Days: 166 First Day of School: Tues., 8/8/2023 Last Day of School: Thurs., 5/23/2024 Graduation: Friday, 5/24/2024

18-27

19

STAAR Testing

Juneteenth Holiday

	2023-2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR
	FIRST SEMESTER
	JULY
4	4th of July/Independence Day Holiday
17-31	PD/Certification Days Offered
	AUGUST
1	New Instructional Staff Orientation
2-7	Staff Development/Teacher Work Day
8	First Day of Instruction-Beginning of 1st Six-Weeks
11	Staff Development/Teacher Work Day SEPTEMBER
4	Labor Day Holiday
21	End of 1st Six-Weeks (8/8/2023-9/21/2023 - 27 Days)
22	Staff Development/Teacher Work Day
25	Beginning of 2nd Six-Weeks
29	SJC Fair Day
	OCTOBER
13	Elem./Int. Teacher Parent Conf./Staff Development NOVEMBER
2	NOVEWBER End of 2nd Six-Weeks (9/25/2023-11/2/2023 - 24 Days)
3	Staff Development/Teacher Work Day
6	Beginning of 3rd Six-Weeks
20-24	Thanksgiving Break
	DECEMBER
5-15	STAAR Testing
21	End of 3rd Six-Weeks (11/6/2023-12/21/2023 - 24 Days)
21	End of 1st Semester (8/8/2023-12/21/2023 - 75 Days)
22 25-29	Student Holiday/Teacher Workday Christmas Break
10 10	SECOND SEMESTER
	JANUARY
1-5	Christmas Break
8	Staff Development/Teacher Work Day
9	Beginning of 2nd Semester & 4th Six-Weeks
15	Martin Luther King Holiday FEBRUARY
15	End of 4th Six-Weeks (1/8/2024-2/15/2024 - 24 Days)
16	Staff Development/Teacher Work Day
19	Beginning of 5th Six-Weeks
	MARCH
8	Elem./Int. Teacher Parent Conf./Staff Development
11-15	Spring Break
29	Easter Holiday/Good Friday
4	APRIL End of 5th Six Wooks (2/49/2024 4/5/2024 24.5 Days)
5	End of 5th Six-Weeks (2/19/2024-4/5/2024 - 24.5 Days) Early Dismissal @ 12:00 P.M.
8	Beginning of 6th Six-Weeks
16-30	STAAR Testing
	MAY
1-10	STAAR Testing
23	End of 6th Six-Weeks (4/8/2024-5/23/2024 - 28 Days)
23	End of 2nd Semester (1/8/2024-5/23/2024 - 76 Days)
24 24	Teacher Work Day Graduation
2 4 27	Memorial Day
28	Staff Development Day
28	Bad Weather Day
28 29	Bad Weather Day Staff Development Day
	-
29	Staff Development Day
29 29	Staff Development Day Bad Weather Day

JANUARY							
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	
	1	2	3	4	5	6	
7	8	[9	10	11	12	13	
14	15	16	17	18	19	20	
21	22	23	24	25	26	27	
28	29	30	31				

FEBRUARY								
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S		
				1	2	3		
4	5	6	7	8	9	10		
11	12	13	14	15]	16	17		
18	[19	20	21	22	23	24		
25	26	27	28	29				

MARCH								
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S		
					1	2		
3	4	5	6	7	8	9		
10	11	12	13	14	15	16		
17	18	19	20	21	22	23		
24	25	26	27	28	29	30		
31								

APRIL						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5]	6
7	[8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

MAY							
S	M	Т	W	Т	Œ.	S	
			1	2	3	4	
5	6	7	8	9	10	11	
12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
19	20	21	22	23]	24	25	
26	27	28	29	30	31		

JUNE						
S	M	T	W	T	Œ.	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						



Coldspring-Oakhurst CISD www.cocisd.org

Ph. 936.653.1115 Trojans First...Shaping the Future Together

COLDSPRING-OAKHURST CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 2023- 2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

REPORTING PERIODS							
Six-Weeks	Instructional Minutes						
1st Six-Weeks	13,650						
2nd Six-Weeks	12,240						
3rd Six-Weeks	12,240						
	<u>38,130</u>						
	1st Six-Weeks 2nd Six-Weeks						

January 9, 2024 - February 15, 2024 4th Six-Weeks 11,040
February 19, 2024 - April 5, 2024 5th Six-Weeks 12,240
April 8, 2024 - May 23, 2024 6th Six-Weeks 14,280
SECOND SEMESTER 37,560
TOTAL 75,690

ACADEMIC PROGRESS REPORTING DATES

Progress Reports Report Cards
August 31, 2023 September 27, 2023

October 12, 2023

November 30, 2023

January 10, 2024

January 25, 2024

March 7, 2024

April 25, 2024

May 23, 2024

May 23, 2024

June - LJH & COHS - Mailed

STAFF DEVELOPMENT & TEACHER WORKDAYS

July 17-31, 2023 (Optional PD/Certification Days offered)

August 1, 2023 (New Instructional Staff Orientation)

August 2 - 7, 2023

August 11, 2023 September 22, 2023

October 13, 2023

November 3, 2023

December 22, 2023

January 8, 2024

February 16, 2024

March 8, 2024

May 24, 2024 May 28, 2024

May 29, 2024

May 30, 2024 (if necessary)

May 31, 2024 (if necessary)

ELEMENTARY & INTERMEDIATE TEACHER PARENT CONFERENCE DATES

October 13, 2023 March 8, 2024

HOLIDAYS

September 4, 2023 Labor Day
September 29, 2023 SJC Fair Day

November 20 - 24, 2023 Thanksgiving Holiday Break
December 25, 2023 - January 4, 2024 Christmas Holiday Break
January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King Holiday

March 11 - 15, 2024 Spring Break

March 29, 2024 Easter Holiday/Good Friday

May 27, 2024 Memorial Day

STATE ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION DATES & WINDOWS

Dates Subject To Change

December 5 - 14, 2023 STAAR Testing
February 19 - March 28, 2024 TELPAS Testing
March 25 - April 25, 2024 STAAR Testing Alternate 2

April 16 - May 2, 2024 STAAR Testing
June 18 - 27, 2024 STAAR Testing

GRADUATION BAD WEATHER DAYS

Friday: May 24, 2024

Wednesday: May 29, 2024

Wednesday: May 29, 2024